
College Department On-Campus Off-Campus Total

College of Arts & Leers Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

English

Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures

History

Jusce Studies

Philosophy & Religion

Polical Science

School of Communicaon Studies

School of Media Arts & Design

School of Wring, Rhetoric & Technical Communicaon

Sociology & Anthropology

University Studies

Total

College of Business College of Business-BBA Core

Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analycs

Economics

Finance & Business Law

Internaonal Business

Management

Markeng

School of Accounng

School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreaon Mgt.

School of Strategic Leadership Studies

Total

College of Educaon Early Elementary & Reading Educaon

Educaonal Foundaons & Exceponalies
Learning Technology & Leadership Educaon

85,138

1,359

10,301

6,364

4,829

13,087

9,151

9,552

3,077

10,276

7,747

7,207

2,188

4,619

18

1,128

351

36

186

420

1,311

189

202

450

21

307

80,519

1,341

9,173

6,013

4,793

12,901

8,731

8,241

2,888

10,074

7,297

7,186

1,881

49,278

93

6,666

2,273

4,698

3,199

123

3,060

8,356

3,963

16,847

4,773

228

363

507

195

282

873

2,325

44,505

93

6,438

2,273

4,335

2,692

123

2,865

8,074

3,090

14,522

16,186

1,321

1,091

4,220

3,408

6,146

3,705

81

2,417

495

712

12,481

1,321

1,010

1,803

2,913

5,434
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TABLE 2-10
Credit Hour Producon:  On & Off Campus by College and Department
Fall 2021

Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Definions:
On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
Off-campus - Courses taught in locaons other than JMU's main campus.  These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.
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College Department On-Campus Off-Campus Total
College of Educaon

Educaonal Foundaons & Exceponalies
Learning Technology & Leadership Educaon

Middle, Secondary and Mathemacs Educaon

Military Science

Total

College of Health & Behavioral Studies Communicaon Sciences & Disorders

Health Professions

Health Sciences

Instute for Innovaon in Health & Human Service

Kinesiology

Nursing

Psychology

Psychology, Graduate

Social Work

Total

College of Integrated Science & Engineering Computer Science

Engineering

School of Integrated Sciences

Total

College of Science & Mathemacs Biology

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Dean - College of Science & Math

Geology & Environmental Science

Mathemacs & Stascs

Physics & Astronomy

Total

College of Visual & Performing Arts School of Art, Design & Art History
School of Music

16,186

1,321

1,091

4,220

3,408

6,146

3,705

81

2,417

495

712

12,481

1,321

1,010

1,803

2,913

5,434

57,176

1,854

1,635

15,708

9,333

5,701

132

15,118

4,598

3,097

5,761

219

84

1,925

2,297

123

94

492

527

51,415

1,635

1,551

13,783

7,036

5,578

38

14,626

4,598

2,570

18,789

12,509

2,156

4,124

2,508

2,306

202

16,281

10,203

2,156

3,922

51,283

4,441

18,572

4,011

3,566

7,690

13,003

8,480

70

2,621

50

1,026

1,765

2,948

42,803

4,371

15,951

3,961

2,540

5,925

10,055

23,959

3,766

11,446

8,747

2,853

60

1,836

957

21,106

3,706

9,610

7,790
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Credit Hour Producon:  On & Off Campus by College and Department
Fall 2021

Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Definions:
On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
Off-campus - Courses taught in locaons other than JMU's main campus.  These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.
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College Department On-Campus Off-Campus Total
College of Visual & Performing Arts

School of Art, Design & Art History
School of Music

School of Theatre & Dance

Total

University Studies Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies

University Studies

Total

Honors College Honors College

Total

School of Professional & Connuing Educaon Adult Degree Program

School of Professional & Connuing Educaon

Total

Other Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

Total

Grand Total

23,959

3,766

11,446

2,853

60

1,836

21,106

3,706

9,610

839

451

388

269

80

189

570

371

199

1,173

1,173

102

102

1,071

1,071

408

60

348

408

60

348

126

126

12

12

114

114

304,35533,490270,865
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On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
Off-campus - Courses taught in locaons other than JMU's main campus.  These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.
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