James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-10

Credit Hour Production: On & Off Campus by College and Department Fall 2021

College	Department	On-Campus	Off-Campus	Total
College of Arts & Letters	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement	1,881	307	2,188
	English	7,186	21	7,207
	Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures	7,297	450	7,747
	History	10,074	202	10,276
	Justice Studies	2,888	189	3,077
	Philosophy & Religion	8,241	1,311	9,552
	Political Science	8,731	420	9,151
	School of Communication Studies	12,901	186	13,087
	School of Media Arts & Design	4,793	36	4,829
	School of Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication	6,013	351	6,364
	Sociology & Anthropology	9,173	1,128	10,301
	University Studies	1,341	18	1,359
	Total	80,519	4,619	85,138
College of Business	College of Business-BBA Core	14,522	2,325	16,847
	Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analytics	3,090	873	3,963
	Economics	8,074	282	8,356
	Finance & Business Law	2,865	195	3,060
	International Business	123		123
	Management	2,692	507	3,199
	Marketing	4,335	363	4,698
	School of Accounting	2,273		2,273
	School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreation Mgt.	6,438	228	6,666
	School of Strategic Leadership Studies	93		93
	Total	44,505	4,773	49,278
College of Education	Early Elementary & Reading Education	5,434	712	6,146
	Educational Foundations & Exceptionalities	2,913	495	3,408

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Definitions:

On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Off-campus - Courses taught in locations other than JMU's main campus. These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-10

Credit Hour Production: On & Off Campus by College and Department Fall 2021

College	Department	On-Campus	Off-Campus	Total
College of Education	Learning Technology & Leadership Education	1,803	2,417	4,220
	Middle, Secondary and Mathematics Education	1,010	81	1,091
	Military Science	1,321		1,321
	Total	12,481	3,705	16,186
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Communication Sciences & Disorders	2,570	527	3,097
	Health Professions	4,598		4,598
	Health Sciences	14,626	492	15,118
	Institute for Innovation in Health & Human Service	38	94	132
	Kinesiology	5,578	123	5,701
	Nursing	7,036	2,297	9,333
	Psychology	13,783	1,925	15,708
	Psychology, Graduate	1,551	84	1,635
	Social Work	1,635	219	1,854
	Total	51,415	5,761	57,176
College of Integrated Science & Engineering	Computer Science	3,922	202	4,124
	Engineering	2,156		2,156
	School of Integrated Sciences	10,203	2,306	12,509
	Total	16,281	2,508	18,789
College of Science & Mathematics	Biology	10,055	2,948	13,003
	Chemistry & Biochemistry	5,925	1,765	7,690
	Dean - College of Science & Math	2,540	1,026	3,566
	Geology & Environmental Science	3,961	50	4,011
	Mathematics & Statistics	15,951	2,621	18,572
	Physics & Astronomy	4,371	70	4,441
	Total	42,803	8,480	51,283
College of Visual & Performing Arts	School of Art, Design & Art History	7,790	957	8,747

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Definitions:

On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Off-campus - Courses taught in locations other than JMU's main campus. These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-10

Credit Hour Production: On & Off Campus by College and Department Fall 2021

College	Department	On-Campus	Off-Campus	Total
College of Visual & Performing Arts	School of Music	9,610	1,836	11,446
	School of Theatre & Dance	3,706	60	3,766
	Total	21,106	2,853	23,959
University Studies	Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies	199	189	388
	University Studies	371	80	451
	Total	570	269	839
Honors College	Honors College	1,071	102	1,173
	Total	1,071	102	1,173
School of Professional & Continuing Education	Adult Degree Program		348	348
	School of Professional & Continuing Education		60	60
	Total		408	408
Other	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement	114	12	126
	Total	114	12	126
Grand Total		270,865	33,490	304,355

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Definitions:

On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Off-campus - Courses taught in locations other than JMU's main campus. These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846